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SWACCH BHARAT MISSION IN RAJASTHAN


1925.  SHRIMATI RANJEETA KOLI:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENTbe pleased to state:


(a) the details of the works carried out in thedistricts of Rajasthan under Swacch Bharat Mission and the amount of funds allocated/released/utilized under the Mission during the last three years; and

(b) the estimated number of people benefited from Swacch Bharat Mission in Rajasthan?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SHRI NARENDRA SINGH TOMAR)


(a): As per information received from the Department of Drinking Water and Sanitation, Ministry of Jal Shakti, under Swachh Bharat Mission (Grameen) [SBM (G)], 83,52,303 individual household latrines (IHHLs) and 3286 community sanitary complexes (CSCs) have been constructed in Rajasthan and all the 42,860 villages have declared themselves Open Defecation Free (ODF).


Since SBM(G) is a demand driven scheme, no fixed allocation is made to the States under the programme. However, Central share released to Rajasthan under SBM (G) and fund utilized by the State during the last three years are as under:


Year Funds released (Rs. In crore) Funds 1tilized (Rs. In crore)

2016-17 777.30 1065.63

2017-18 981.51 848.21

2018-19 865.88 350.19


(b): About 4.17 crore people ( @ 5 people/household) are estimated to have benefited from SBM (G) in Rajasthan.


*******

